NOTICE OF ELECTION

Notice is hereby given by Allen Seabaugh, County Clerk of Scott County, Missouri that a City Primary Election will be held in the City of Sikeston, County of Scott, State of Missouri, on Tuesday, February 4, 2025, as certified to this office by the participating entities. The polling places will be open from the hours of 6:00 a.m. until 7:00 p.m. during which time any person properly registered to vote in the county will be given the opportunity to cast his or her ballot. The ballot for the election shall be in substantially the following form:

CITY OF SIKESTON
FOR COUNCILMAN WARD 4 (3 YEAR TERM)
Vote For Two
LORENZO M. WARE, SR.
☐ TEARLE "COWBOY" JOHNSON
☐ NICOLE "NIKKI" LANE
WRITE IN
WRITE IN

The following is a list of polling locations to be used in the February 4, 2024 Sikeston City Primary Election.

PRECINCT POLLING PLACE

Ward 4 CBC Family Life Outreach Center

119 W Trotter, Sikeston

Central Poll Scott County Courthouse, 131 S. Winchester, Benton

Absentee Scott County Courthouse, 131 S. Winchester, Benton

Done this 16th day of January, 2025 in the office of the Scott County

Clerk/Election Authority in Benton, MO.

Allen Seabaugh

County Clerk/Election Authority